

Bruce Johnson Class of 1989

Bruce Johnson, a native of Dothan, Alabama enrolled at Tuskegee University on a four-year football scholarship in August 1984 and a PREFACE Summer Engineering academic scholarship in June 1984. As a cornerback, he lettered all four years and received SIAC All-Conference honorable mention honors in 1985. Johnson had 4 interceptions as a sophomore during the 1985 season. He was a member of the 1987 SIAC Championship team and was defensive back coach for Tuskegee during the 1988 Football season.

As an Electrical Engineering major, Johnson was a true student-athlete. He was a National Action Council for Minorities in Engineering (NACME) recipient for his academic achievement in engineering at Tuskegee University.

Johnson currently holds the position of Global Director of Manufacturing Services and Information Solutions for the Lubrizol Corporation, a Berkshire Hathaway company. An accomplished corporate executive with 30+ years of experience in the chemical manufacturing industry, Johnson has worked in the areas of operations, engineering, information solutions, process technology transfer and design-build of a multi-million dollar manufacturing facility in China. The facility is operational and received the Luban Award which represents the highest design and construction standard in China.

Johnson served on various boards, including the University of North Texas' Library Advocacy Board (2018) and the Emerson User's group board of directors (2014). He is a member of Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity and the Wheeler Avenue Baptist Church in Houston, Texas.

Johnson is a strong supporter of Tuskegee University. He actively recruited Tuskegee University engineering students for the Lubrizol Corporation. In addition, Johnson contributes funding to the local Houston alumni chapter and Tuskegee School of engineering.

Johnson and his wife, Dr. Melanie Johnson, have two sons, Austin and Cameron. Bruce Johnson currently resides in Houston, Texas.